ATB ECODRIVE
2
Shaping the future of electric motors, ATB is focused
on the development of new products that improve
energy effi ciency, offer lower cost of ownership th-
roughout the motor lifetime and reduce the environ-
mental impact.
ATB has a long-standing reputation for effi cient custo-

Noise
ca.
SWL
P2
(kW)
n
(min-1)
I
(A)
�1
(%)
cos � Tst/TN TM/TN Ist/IN
 mM
kg
dB(A)
80M SCE3-80M1-2 0.75 2860 1.64 80.7 0.82 2.2 2.3 7 *) 67
80M SCE3-80M2-2 1.1 2860 2.31 82.7 0.83 2.2 2.3 7.9 *) 67
90S SCE3-90S-2 1.5 2870 3.06 84.2 0.84 2.2 2.3 7.9 *) 78
90L SCE3-90L-2 2.2 2870 4.35 85.9 0.85 2.2 2.3 7.9 *) 78
100L SCE3-100L-2 3.0 2880 5.71 87.1 0.87 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 82
112M SCE3-112M-2 4.0 2890 7.45 88.1 0.88 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 83
132S SCE3-132S1-2 5.5 2900 10.1 89.2 0.88 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 85
132S SCE3-132S2-2 7.5 2900 13.7 90.1 0.88 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 85
160M SCE3-160M1-2 11 2940 19.6 91.2 0.89 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 87
160M SCE3-160M2-2 15 2940 26.5 91.9 0.89 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 87
160L SCE3-160L-2 18.5 2940 32.5 92.4 0.89 2.2 2.3 8.1 *) 87
180M SCE3-180M-2 22 2950 38.5 92.7 0.89 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 88
200L SCE3-200L1-2 30 2960 52.2 93.3 0.89 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 90
200L SCE3-200L2-2 37 2960 64.1 93.7 0.89 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 90
225M SCE3-225M-2 45 2970 76.8 94.0 0.90 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 92
250M SCE3-250M-2 55 2970 93.5 94.3 0.90 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 92
280S SCE3-280S-2 75 2980 127 94.7 0.90 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 94
280M SCE3-280M-2 90 2980 152 95.0 0.90 2.0 2.3 8.1 *) 94
315S SCE3-315S-2 110 2980 185 95.2 0.90 1.8 2.2 7.7 *) 98
315M SCE3-315M-2 132 2980 222 95.4 0.90 1.8 2.2 7.7 *) 98
315L SCE3-315L1-2 160 2980 265 95.6 0.91 1.8 2.2 7.7 *) 98
315L SCE3-315L2-2 200 2980 331 95.8 0.91 1.8 2.2 7.7 *) 98
1500 min-1  (4-pole)
Frame-
size
Type Rated

Noise
ca.
SWL
P2
(kW)
n
(min-1)
I
(A)
�1
(%)
cos � Tst/TN TM/TN Ist/IN
 mM
kg
dB(A)
80M SCE3-80M2-4 0.75 1420 1.75 82.5 0.75 2.2 2.3 6.5 *) 58
90S SCE3-90S-4 1.1 1420 2.48 84.1 0.76 2.2 2.3 6.5 *) 66
90L SCE3-90L-4 1.5 1420 3.30 85.3 0.77 2.2 2.3 6.5 *) 66
100L SCE3-100L1-4 2.2 1440 4.52 86.7 0.81 2.2 2.3 7.5 *) 70
100L SCE3-100L2-4 3.0 1440 6.02 87.7 0.82 2.2 2.3 7.5 *) 70
112M SCE3-112M-4 4.0 1450 7.95 88.6 0.82 2.2 2.3 7.5 *) 72
132S SCE3-132S-4 5.5 1460 10.7 89.6 0.83 2.2 2.3 7.5 *) 75
132M SCE3-132M-4 7.5 1460 14.3 90.4 0.84 2.2 2.3 7.5 *) 75
160M SCE3-160M-4 11 1470 20.4 91.4 0.85 2.1 2.3 7.5 *) 77
160L SCE3-160L-4 15 1470 27.3 92.1 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.5 *) 77
180M SCE3-180M-4 18.5 1475 33.5 92.6 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 80
180L SCE3-180L-4 22 1475 39.7 93.0 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 80
200L SCE3-200L-4 30 1475 53.8 93.6 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 83
225S SCE3-225S-4 37 1480 66.1 93.9 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 84
225M SCE3-225M-4 45 1480 80.2 94.2 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 84
250M SCE3-250M-4 55 1480 97.6 94.6 0.86 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 85
280S SCE3-280S-4 75 1485 129 95.0 0.88 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 88
280M SCE3-280M-4 90 1485 155 95.2 0.88 2.1 2.3 7.9 *) 88
315S SCE3-315S-4 110 1490 187 95.4 0.89 2.1 2.2 7.6 *) 94
315M SCE3-315M-4 132 1490 224 95.6 0.89 2.1 2.2 7.6 *) 94
315L SCE3-315L1-4 160 1490 271 95.8 0.89 2.1 2.2 7.6 *) 94
315L SCE3-315L1-4 200 1490 334 96.0 0.90 2.1 2.2 7.6 *) 94
400/230 V Y/∆ 50 Hz
690/400 V Y/∆ 50 Hz
Th. cl. F, utilization according to Th. cl. B

Noise
ca.
SWL
P2
(kW)
n
(min-1)
I
(A)
�1
(%)
cos � Tst/TN TM/TN Ist/IN
 mM
kg
dB(A)
90S SCE3-90S-6 0.75 920 1.93 78.9 0.71 2.0 2.1 6.0 *) 63
90L SCE3-90L-6 1.1 920 2.69 81.0 0.73 2.0 2.1 6.0 *) 63
100L SCE3-100L-6 1.5 950 3.60 82.5 0.73 2.0 2.1 6.0 *) 64
112M SCE3-112M-6 2.2 950 5.09 84.3 0.74 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 70
132S SCE3-132S-6 3.0 970 6.84 85.6 0.74 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 73
132M SCE3-132M1-6 4.0 970 8.99 86.8 0.74 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 73
132M SCE3-132M2-6 5.5 970 12.0 88.0 0.75 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 73
160M SCE3-160M-6 7.5 975 15.4 89.1 0.79 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 73
160L SCE3-160L-6 11 975 22.0 90.3 0.80 2.0 2.1 6.9 *) 73
180L SCE3-180L-6 15 975 29.3 91.2 0.81 2.0 2.1 7.5 *) 77
200L SCE3-200L1-6 18.5 975 36.0 91.7 0.81 2.0 2.1 7.5 *) 80
200L SCE3-200L2-6 22 975 42.5 82.2 0.81 2.0 2.1 7.5 *) 80
225M SCE3-225M-6 30 980 56.2 92.9 0.83 2.0 2.1 7.5 *) 80
250M SCE3-250M-6 37 980 68.1 93.3 0.84 2.0 2.1 7.5 *) 82
280S SCE3-280S-6 45 980 81.6 93.7 0.85 2.0 2.0 7.5 *) 85
280M SCE3-280M-6 55 980 98.1 94.1 0.86 2.0 2.0 7.5 *) 85
315S SCE3-315S-6 75 990 136 94.6 0.84 2.0 2.0 7.5 *) 89
315m SCE3-315M-6 90 990 161 94.9 0.85 2.0 2.0 7.5 *) 89
315L SCE3-315L1-6 110 990 196 95.1 0.85 2.0 2.0 7.3 *) 89
315L SCE3-315L2-6 132 990 232 95.4 0.86 2.0 2.0 7.3 *) 89
400/230 V Y/∆ 50 Hz
690/400 V Y/∆ 50 Hz
Th. cl. F, utilization according to Th. cl. B
Three-phase low-voltage motors